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From: The Stewards Decision No: 15
To: Competitor's Representative Date: 23/11/2019
CarNo.62 R-Motorsport Time: 18:00

The Stewards, having received a report from Timing on a driving stint violation by the No. 62 R-Motorsport
car, driven by Ricky Collard, interviewed the Competitor's Representative of the No. 62 car. The Stewards
then conducted a further interview with the Chief of Timing.

There had been an observed anomaly with the transponder of the No. 62 car. Based on the concerns
raised by the Competitor's Representative about the accuracy of the transponder reporting of the No. 62,
the Stewards requested and reviewed GPS data for the No. 62 car, which confirmed the driver stint
violation.

The Stewards assess a drive through penalty for this violation of Sporting Regulations Article 20.

The Competitor is reminded of his right of appeal (Sporting Regulations Article 18) except where the penalties
which are not susceptible to appeal (Article 18.3 of the Sporting Regulations).
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